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EVENT 201 FINAL OF EVENT 101 Womens 14 Yrs/Under 200m Backstroke 
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T.   50 100 150 
1. Lucy McKenzie 14 Cockermouth   2:18.16 + 0.74      32.49  1:08.13  1:43.70 
2. Elisha McCrory 14 Derwentside   2:20.73 + 0.75      33.22  1:08.87  1:45.80 
3. Emma Grayson 14 Co Liverpool   2:22.78 + 0.67      33.51  1:09.02  1:46.19 
4. Freya Beck 13 York City   2:24.13 + 0.77      34.05  1:11.03  1:48.10 
5. Isobel Thwaite 13 Co Chester   2:24.32 + 0.70      34.04  1:11.26  1:48.22 
6. Kiani Campbell-Grady 12 Co Leeds   2:24.38 + 0.75      34.20  1:10.76  1:48.53 
7. Kathryn Greenslade 14 Preston   2:25.47 + 0.70      34.25  1:10.60  1:48.53 
8. Sara Loft 14 Co Manch Aq   2:25.51 + 0.23      33.34 -  1:48.23 
9. Hannah Jones 12 Stockport Mo   2:26.79 + 0.66      34.37  1:11.46  1:49.43 
10. Jessica Jervis 14 Wirral Metro   2:29.42 + 0.75      33.89  1:11.64  1:50.57 
 
 
 

EVENT 202 FINAL OF EVENT 101 Womens 15 Yrs/Over 200m Backstroke  
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T.   50 100 150 
1. Jessica Fullalove 15 Co Manch Aq   2:14.89 + 0.65      31.43  1:05.33  1:40.45 
2. Lauren Quigley 16 Co Manch Aq   2:15.98 - 1.72      32.05  1:07.03  1:42.45 
3. Sophie Pyatt 16 Stockport Mo   2:16.98 + 0.77      32.98  1:07.85  1:42.68 
4. Catherine Parker 16 Warrington W   2:21.01 + 0.67      33.35  1:09.23  1:45.75 
5. Kayleigh Dawson 18 Co Newcastle   2:21.55 + 0.70      33.67  1:09.39  1:45.65 
6. Emily Jones 17 Co Leeds   2:23.30 + 0.70      33.80  1:09.71  1:47.00 
7. Nicola Ball 16 Wirral Metro   2:23.66 + 0.70      33.86  1:10.73  1:47.79 
8. Leah Altoft 16 KingstonHull   2:25.25 + 0.82      33.73  1:10.12  1:47.86 
9. Lucy Doherty 15 Co Liverpool   2:25.60 + 0.73      33.34  1:10.76  1:48.60 
  
 
 
  
 

EVENT 203 FINAL OF EVENT 102 Mens 16 Yrs/Under 50m Freestyle     
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Alex Dunk 16 Prescot     24.35    
2. Theodore Pender 16 Bolton Metro     24.69    
3. Adam Frost 16 Knutsford     24.85    
4. Jack Barker 16 Co Carlisle     24.92    
5. Zak Dawson 16 Co Newcastle     24.96    
6. Oche Igoche 15 KingstonHull     25.11    
7. Matthew Sotheran 15 Rotherham Mo     25.38    
8. Shaun Muscroft 15 Co Manch Aq     25.45    
9. William Harding 16 Wirral Metro     25.76    
10. Adam Toone 15 Co Manch Aq     26.11 
 
 
 
    
 

EVENT 204 FINAL OF EVENT 102 Mens 17 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle      
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Ross Glegg 19 Co Leeds     23.69    
2. Matthew Tutty 27 Co Salford     23.73    
3. Daniel Briggs 18 Co Manch Aq     23.96    
4. Kyle Boyek 19 Co Manch Aq     24.15    
5. Daniel Green 26 Stockport Mo     24.49    
6. Thomas Barton 17 Co Liverpool     24.50    
7. Daniel Johnson 17 Middlesboro     24.51    
8. Matthew Parks 18 Co Manch Aq     24.71    
9. Craig Ward 26 Stockport Mo     24.72    
10. Samuel Davies 18 Co Manch Aq     24.73    
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EVENT 205 FINAL OF EVENT 103 Womens 14 Yrs/Under 50m Freestyle   
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Linda Shaw 14 Co Leeds     27.14    
2. Emily Barclay 14 Bolton Metro     27.76    
3. Harmonie Waterman 14 Bo Kirklees     28.20    
4. Charlotte Hickey 14 Co Salford     28.27    
5. Rebecca Mottershaw 14 Co Leeds     28.32    
6. Brearnna Close 14 Co Manch Aq     28.49    
7. Olivia Askew 14 Co Salford     28.65    
8. Emma Grayson 14 Co Liverpool     28.87    
9. Kiani Campbell-Grady 12 Co Leeds     28.98    
10. Ellie Talbot 14 Co Bradford     29.38  
 
 
   
 

EVENT 206 FINAL OF EVENT 103 Womens 15 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle    
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Rebecca Guy 19 Co Manch Aq     26.08    
2. Jessica Lloyd 16 Co Manch Aq     26.20    
3. Rebecca Turner 19 Co Sheffield     26.29    
4. Emma Saunders 17 Co Manch Aq     27.01    
5. Avril Kiritschenko 19 Co Leeds     27.05    
6. Victoria Cunningham 17 Winsford     27.07    
7. Laura Whitaker 20 Co Sheffield     27.11    
8. Lauren Quigley 16 Co Manch Aq     27.39    
9. Emily Knowles-Jones 15 Stockport Mo     27.52    
10. Victoria Garlick 17 Co Manch Aq     27.69  
 
 
   
 

EVENT 207 FINAL OF EVENT 104 Mens 16 Yrs/Under 100m Backstroke   
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 
1. Anthony Lucas 16 Preston   1:00.11       29.44 
2. Adam Taylor 15 Co Sund'land   1:00.31       29.93 
3. Jamie Brown 16 Bo Kirklees   1:01.67       30.46 
4. Ciaran Beard-Jones 16 Stockport Mo   1:01.82       29.93 
5. Antony Evitts 16 Co Liverpool   1:01.85       29.55 
6. Luke Greenbank 14 Cockermouth   1:01.88       30.00 
7. Jamie Clarke 15 Donc Dartes   1:02.44       30.96 
8. Perry Gardner 14 Middlesboro   1:02.46       30.92 
9. Matthew Rudolph 16 Harrogate   1:02.47       30.35 
10. Matthew Bradley 13 Sedgefield   1:06.14       31.58 
 
 
 

EVENT 208 FINAL OF EVENT 104 Mens 17 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke    
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 
1. Jonathan Carlisle 19 Co Sund'land     56.05       27.43 
2. David Gregory 19 Co Sheffield     57.72       28.02 
3. Sam Horrocks 18 Co Manch Aq     58.25       28.02 
4. Craig Langley 18 Co Liverpool     59.85       29.12 
5. Justin Austin 19 Preston   1:00.21       29.38 
6. Grant Quigley 18 Co Manch Aq   1:00.73       29.30 
7. Joe Elwood 18 Co Manch Aq   1:01.80       29.14 
8. Samuel O'Donohoe 17 Co Bradford   1:02.92       30.66 
9. Luke Bradley 17 Gates &Whick   1:04.95       30.78 
10. Nicholas Cook 17 Derwentside   1:08.19       32.43 
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EVENT 209 FINAL OF EVENT 105 Womens 14 /Under 100m Breaststroke  
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 
1. Katie Matts 13 Co Salford   1:14.40       34.80 
2. Jade Legall 14 Co Liverpool   1:15.93       36.20 
3. Annie Johnston 14 York City   1:16.74       36.49 
4. Caitlin Bower 14 Cleethorpes   1:16.85       36.54 
5. Lydia Paris-Davies 14 Co Liverpool   1:19.19       37.56 
6. Carrie Suddes 12 York City   1:20.75       38.71 
7. Berglind Bjorgvinsdott 14 IRB-Iceland   1:20.85       37.97 
8. Laura Stait 13 Newburn   1:21.67       39.44 
9. Svanfriour Steingrimsd 12 IRB-Iceland   1:26.50       41.19 
  Laufey Jonsdottir 13 IRB-Iceland DQ SL-1L   
 

EVENT 210 FINAL OF EVENT 105 Womens 15 /Over 100m Breaststroke   
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 
1. Rachael Wilson 23 Derwentside   1:10.87       33.27 
2. Rachel Ritchie 15 Carnforth   1:12.28       34.17 
3. Laura Kinley 15 Io Man   1:12.40       34.16 
4. Lucy Budimir 18 Harrogate   1:13.04       34.32 
5. Rebecca Swales 15 Preston   1:13.21       34.64 
6. Lucy Spencer 18 Co Sheffield   1:13.23       34.67 
7. Shannon Loder 17 Preston   1:14.44       34.87 
8. Grace Newlands 17 Cockermouth   1:14.59       35.25 
9. Hannah Wardle 18 Co Sheffield   1:15.34       35.63 
10. Jessica Chadwick 17 Preston   1:15.65       35.72 
 

EVENT 211 FINAL OF EVENT 106 Mens 16 Yrs/Under 400m IM           
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Matthew Johnson 16 Co Sheffield   4:25.42    
 50m    27.77 100m    59.28 150m  1:33.81 200m  2:08.19 250m  2:46.25 300m  3:25.06 350m  3:55.38 400m  4:25.42 
    27.77    31.51    34.53    34.38    38.06    38.81    30.32    30.04 
2. Cameron Austin 16 Preston   4:38.07    
 50m    28.36 100m  1:00.71 150m  1:37.06 200m  2:11.79 250m  2:53.00 300m  3:34.57 350m  4:06.74 400m  4:38.07 
    28.36    32.35    36.35    34.73    41.21    41.57    32.17    31.33 
3. Fraser Minnican 16 Co Liverpool   4:40.87    
 50m    28.71 100m  1:01.73 150m  1:37.86 200m  2:13.40 250m  2:54.23 300m  3:35.88 350m  4:08.71 400m  4:40.87 
    28.71    33.02    36.13    35.54    40.83    41.65    32.83    32.16 
4. Freddy Hoban 15 Co Leeds   4:43.33    
 50m    29.86 100m  1:03.01 150m  1:40.67 200m  2:17.28 250m  2:59.30 300m  3:41.30 350m  4:13.33 400m  4:43.33 
    29.86    33.15    37.66    36.61    42.02    42.00    32.03    30.00 
5. Matthew Sleight 16 KingstonHull   4:46.02    
 50m    29.86 100m  1:03.95 150m  1:41.82 200m  2:19.49 250m  3:02.06 300m  3:44.92 350m  4:16.40 400m  4:46.02 
    29.86    34.09    37.87    37.67    42.57    42.86    31.48    29.62 
6. James Row 14 Newburn   4:50.24    
 50m    29.20 100m  1:02.88 150m  1:41.51 200m  2:20.47 250m  3:01.21 300m  3:43.44 350m  4:17.94 400m  4:50.24 
    29.20    33.68    38.63    38.96    40.74    42.23    34.50    32.30 
7. Baldvin Sigmarsson 14 IRB-Iceland   4:50.63    
 50m    30.26 100m  1:06.22 150m  1:44.35 200m  2:22.44 250m  3:04.53 300m  3:47.02 350m  4:19.27 400m  4:50.63 
    30.26    35.96    38.13    38.09    42.09    42.49    32.25    31.36 
8. Luke Greenbank 14 Cockermouth   4:54.18    
 50m    29.12 100m  1:03.98 150m  1:41.64 200m  2:18.16 250m  3:02.14 300m  3:46.71 350m  4:20.63 400m  4:54.18 
    29.12    34.86    37.66    36.52    43.98    44.57    33.92    33.55 
9. Blake Bennett 13 Co Sheffield   4:57.19    
 50m    30.93 100m  1:05.26 150m  1:44.42 200m  2:22.46 250m  3:06.92 300m  3:49.84 350m  4:23.69 400m  4:57.19 
    30.93    34.33    39.16    38.04    44.46    42.92    33.85    33.50 
10. Adam Peel 16 Co Sheffield   5:05.79    
 50m    29.93 100m  1:06.08 150m  1:45.77 200m  2:24.35 250m  3:10.25 300m  3:55.58 350m  4:30.99 400m  5:05.79 
    29.93    36.15    39.69    38.58    45.90    45.33    35.41    34.80 
 

EVENT 212 FINAL OF EVENT 106 Mens 17 Yrs/Over 400m IM            
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Thomas Paine 17 Cleethorpes   4:32.95    
 50m    28.19 100m  1:00.26 150m  1:35.76 200m  2:10.64 250m  2:49.93 300m  3:29.62 350m  4:02.04 400m  4:32.95 
    28.19    32.07    35.50    34.88    39.29    39.69    32.42    30.91 
2. Ryan Flanagan 17 Co Leeds   4:35.52    
 50m    28.74 100m  1:01.64 150m  1:37.81 200m  2:13.25 250m  2:52.31 300m  3:32.41 350m  4:04.63 400m  4:35.52 
    28.74    32.90    36.17    35.44    39.06    40.10    32.22    30.89 
3. Joseph Faulkner 17 Co Sheffield   4:43.29    
 50m    30.32 100m  1:05.47 150m  1:41.24 200m  2:16.53 250m  2:58.15 300m  3:40.00 350m  4:12.37 400m  4:43.29 
    30.32    35.15    35.77    35.29    41.62    41.85    32.37    30.92 
4. James Radcliffe 21 Preston   4:47.73    
 50m    29.82 100m  1:04.03 150m  1:41.59 200m  2:18.47 250m  2:59.00 300m  3:40.29 350m  4:14.69 400m  4:47.73 
    29.82    34.21    37.56    36.88    40.53    41.29    34.40    33.04 
5. Matthew Graham 17 Co Leeds   4:47.75    
 50m    30.02 100m  1:07.46 150m  1:43.70 200m  2:21.45 250m  3:00.69 300m  3:41.89 350m  4:14.97 400m  4:47.75 
    30.02    37.44    36.24    37.75    39.24    41.20    33.08    32.78 
6. Christopher Dove 19 Derwentside   4:48.10    
 50m    29.31 100m  1:02.30 150m  1:42.66 200m  2:21.10 250m  3:02.42 300m  3:43.58 350m  4:16.51 400m  4:48.10 
    29.31    32.99    40.36    38.44    41.32    41.16    32.93    31.59 
  William Smith 17 Newburn  DQ T-5L    
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EVENT 213 FINAL OF EVENT 107 Womens 14 Yrs/Under 200m Butterfly  
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Brearnna Close 14 Co Manch Aq   2:19.73       31.03  1:07.00  1:43.54 
2. Shauntelle Austin 14 Preston   2:22.28       31.62  1:07.69  1:45.04 
3. Elisha McCrory 14 Derwentside   2:22.73       32.14  1:10.28  1:46.70 
4. Rebekah Birrell 14 Co Leeds   2:23.00       31.36  1:07.67  1:45.25 
5. Anna Newlands 14 Cockermouth   2:26.07       32.26  1:08.75  1:48.22 
6. Antonia Heseltine 14 Co Sheffield   2:27.51       33.10  1:10.30  1:49.31 
7. Rosie Lindsay 14 Chester Le S   2:30.19       33.07  1:11.01  1:50.01 
8. Jessica Thompson 13 Co Sund'land   2:30.97       33.00  1:12.66  1:51.07 
 
 
 

EVENT 214 FINAL OF EVENT 107 Womens 15 Yrs/Over 200m Butterfly   
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Georgia Barton 16 Preston   2:15.65       30.29  1:05.68  1:40.02 
2. Kath Woolston-Thomas 16 Co Newcastle   2:18.70       31.13  1:05.84  1:42.20 
3. Anna Cheesbrough 18 Co Leeds   2:19.97       31.43  1:08.02  1:44.18 
4. Tegan Turner-Clarke 16 Co Sheffield   2:20.08       31.28  1:06.83  1:43.06 
5. Lucy Emerson 16 Co Leeds   2:20.44       31.40  1:07.25  1:44.14 
6. Stephanie Blakeburn 17 Billingham   2:22.06       31.58  1:07.65  1:45.35 
7. Emma Sinclair 15 Co Sund'land   2:22.41       31.76  1:07.92  1:45.48 
8. Faye Pinder 15 South Tyne   2:22.78       31.85  1:07.69  1:44.99 
9. Jessica Fullalove 15 Co Manch Aq   2:24.56       31.94  1:08.56  1:46.39 
10. Chloe Willmott 17 Middlesboro   2:25.92       32.26  1:08.80  1:46.71 
 
 
 

EVENT 215 FINAL OF EVENT 108 Mens 16 Yrs/Under 200m Breaststroke 
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Jack Smith 16 Preston   2:24.45       32.68  1:09.19  1:46.33 
2. Jack Lewis 16 Co Liverpool   2:29.94       33.51  1:11.63  1:50.68 
3. Aneirin Baker 16 SwimTrafford   2:33.49       34.72  1:13.20  1:53.20 
4. Jack Barker 16 Co Carlisle   2:33.81       32.90  1:12.28  1:53.01 
5. Lucas Arrona 15 Wigan BEST   2:34.59       34.50  1:14.21  1:54.02 
6. Matthew Bradley 13 Sedgefield   2:36.22       34.39  1:13.53  1:54.23 
7. James Dawson 16 Co Bradford   2:36.54       35.51  1:15.89  1:56.80 
8. Callum Hill 15 Co Sheffield   2:37.11       35.41  1:15.21  1:56.20 
9. Joel O'Halleron 15 Gates &Whick   2:37.44       34.53  1:15.09  1:55.84 
10. Joseph Harper 15 Stockport Mo   2:39.73       35.90  1:16.55  1:59.90 
 
 
 

EVENT 216 FINAL OF EVENT 108 Mens 17 Yrs/Over 200m Breaststroke  
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time    50 100 150 
1. Christopher Steeples 19 Co Manch Aq   2:19.04       31.62  1:07.33  1:43.73 
2. Lewis Coleman 19 Co Sheffield   2:20.70       32.51  1:08.04  1:44.05 
3. James Wilby 18 York City   2:21.58       32.10  1:08.71  1:45.68 
4. Nicholas Cook 17 Derwentside   2:23.63       32.57  1:09.30  1:46.23 
5. Nicholas Grainger 17 Co Sheffield   2:29.82       33.54  1:11.38  1:50.31 
6. Matthew Graham 17 Co Leeds   2:31.30       35.09  1:12.39  1:51.98 
7. Philip Evans 17 Wigan BEST   2:37.67       34.18  1:14.36  1:55.67 
8. Jack Bridge 17 Preston 9  2:45.88       36.81  1:18.50  2:01.89 

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time  BDPoints  50 100 150 
1. Jack Bridge 17 Preston 9  2:45.88  753     36.81  1:18.50  2:01.89 
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EVENT 217 Girls Youth 400m Medley Team        
Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  Time R.T.   
1. City of Manchester A       Co Manch Aq   4:21.24    
   Lauren Quigley   1.03.83 + 0.30    31.09    32.74 
   Victoria Garlick   1.16.23 + 0.18    35.48    40.75 
   Emma Saunders   1.03.61 + 0.45    30.22    33.39 
   Jessica Lloyd     57.57 + 0.55    27.71    29.86 
2. Preston       Preston   4:24.68    
   Lucy Davis   1.08.98   -.--    33.19    35.79 
   Rebecca Swales   1.14.31 + 0.10    34.44    39.87 
   Georgia Barton   1.01.92 + 0.55    28.97    32.95 
   Megan Davis     59.47 + 0.38    28.51    30.96 
3. Stockport Metro       Stockport Mo   4:30.93    
   Lauren Mills   1.07.64 + 0.67    32.92    34.72 
   Sophie Pyatt   1.17.76 + 0.45    37.21    40.55 
   Alexandra Riach   1.06.42 + 0.50    30.72    35.70 
   Emily Knowles-Jones     59.11 + 0.53    28.05    31.06 
4. Wirral Metro       Wirral Metro   4:31.93    
   Isobel Woollons   1.08.43 + 0.59    33.24    35.19 
   Freya Whitehead   1.15.69 + 0.51    35.45    40.24 
   Megan Coppack   1.06.58 + 0.35    30.29    36.29 
   Nicola Ball   1.01.23 + 0.36    29.52    31.71 
5. Kingston Upon Hull       KingstonHull   4:33.19    
   Grace Dennis   1.08.72 + 0.71    33.88    34.84 
   Leah Altoft   1.17.93 + 0.67    36.43    41.50 
   Rachael Williamson   1.05.07 + 0.36    30.02    35.05 
   Amy Felgate   1.01.47 + 0.73    29.39    32.08 
6. City of Manchester B       Co Manch Aq   4:36.54    
   Jessica Fullalove   1.03.87 + 0.65    31.01    32.86 
   Lauren Toms   1.20.36 + 0.53    38.12    42.24 
   Shannon Brealey   1.11.74 + 0.45    33.58    38.16 
   Lucy Grainge   1.00.57 + 0.29    29.13    31.44 
7. Cleethorpes & Dist       Cleethorpes   4:47.88    
   Savanna Cheung   1.11.59 + 0.68    34.11    37.48 
   Caitlin Bower   1.19.93 + 0.37    36.84    43.09 
   Molly Unwin   1.14.40 + 0.04    33.78    40.62 
   Zoe Lansley-Hogg   1.01.96 + 0.36    29.75    32.21 
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EVENT 218 Boys Youth 400m Freestyle Team      
Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  Time R.T.   
1. City of Manchester A       Co Manch Aq   3:35.91    
   Sam Horrocks     53.12 + 0.67    25.29    27.83 
   Samuel Davies     52.86 + 0.44    25.27    27.59 
   Joe Elwood     54.68 + 0.29    25.80    28.88 
   Shaun Muscroft     55.25 + 0.37    26.38    28.87 
2. Stockport Metro       Stockport Mo   3:36.15    
   Thomas Moss     53.65   -.--    26.26    27.39 
   Jordan Sharples     54.96   -.--    26.58    28.38 
   Daniel Crosby     53.97   -.--    25.77    28.20 
   Ciaran Beard-Jones     53.57   -.--    25.78    27.79 
3. City of Liverpool       Co Liverpool   3:37.50    
   Thomas Barton     52.79 + 0.78    25.77    27.02 
   Jordan Barlow     54.14 + 0.54    25.95    28.19 
   Fraser Minnican     54.86 + 0.59    26.33    28.53 
   Jack Lewis     55.71 + 0.46    26.68    29.03 
4. Preston       Preston   3:40.76    
   Jordan Theaker     52.59 + 0.70    24.92    27.67 
   Cameron Austin     55.72 + 0.41    26.65    29.07 
   Jack Smith     57.10 + 0.22    27.34    29.76 
   Anthony Lucas     55.35 + 0.19    26.27    29.08 
5. City of Sheffield       Co Sheffield   3:41.85    
   Matthew Johnson     54.70 + 0.80    26.62    28.08 
   Nicholas Grainger     55.19 + 0.45    26.36    28.83 
   Joseph Faulkner     56.16 + 0.42    26.88    29.28 
   Luke Shpylka     55.80 + 0.51    26.18    29.62 
6. City of Leeds       Co Leeds   3:42.00    
   Matthew Vose     55.06 + 0.73    26.14    28.92 
   Peter Fawcett     56.19 + 0.04    26.96    29.23 
   Matthew Graham     55.19 + 0.32    26.23    28.96 
   Ryan Flanagan     55.56 + 0.34    26.76    28.80 
7. Rotherham Metro       Rotherham Mo   3:45.88    
   Aaron Waterhouse     54.80 + 0.81    26.35    28.45 
   Matthew Sotheran     56.93 + 0.36    26.87    30.06 
   Josh Whitehurst     56.93 + 0.55    26.99    29.94 
   Tom Gibbons     57.22 + 0.22    27.07    30.15 
8. Wigan Best       Wigan BEST   3:48.94    
   Dominic Suggitt     55.16 + 0.68    26.00    29.16 
   Dalton Reid     57.37 + 0.52    27.43    29.94 
   Lucas Arrona     59.18 + 0.42    28.12    31.06 
   Andrew Plummer     57.23 + 0.52    26.71    30.52 
9. City of Manchester B       Co Manch Aq   3:49.84    
   Adam Toone     56.62 + 0.63    27.23    29.39 
   Brad Ratcliffe     26.35 + 0.32    26.35  
   Xander O'Neill   1.27.63 + 0.20    57.02    30.61 
   Peter Cunningham     59.24           27.91    31.33 
10. Cleethorpes & Dist       Cleethorpes   3:53.47    
   James Burke     57.65 + 0.81    27.27    30.38 
   Oliver Webster     28.09 + 0.45    28.09  
   Joshua Farrell   1.32.00 + 0.51  1.00.44    31.56 
   Thomas Paine     55.73           26.37    29.36 
11. Gateshead & Whickham       Gates &Whick   3:53.70    
   Jack Clark     58.95 + 0.86    27.35    31.60 
   Joel O'Halleron     58.76 + 0.39    27.92    30.84 
   Ross Bradley     58.50 + 0.08    27.27    31.23 
   Luke Bradley     57.49 + 0.52    27.36    30.13 
12. Wirral Metro       Wirral Metro   3:53.78    
   William Harding     54.67 + 0.71    26.64    28.03 
   Charlie Hart     59.99 + 0.51    28.23    31.76 
   Thomas Nelson     59.38 + 0.66    28.59    30.79 
   Harry Pickering     59.74 + 0.62    28.59    31.15 
 


